### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4848486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY FROM 7474 CREEKMOOR ROAD #318 TO 7474 CREEDMOOR ROAD #318 previously recorded on Reel 045058 Frame 0799. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MUZIK LLC	10/13/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MUZIK INC.	
Street Address:	7474 CREEDMOOR ROAD #318	
City:	RALEIGH	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27613	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15162152
Application Number:	14751952
Application Number:	29511990
Application Number:	29594898
Application Number:	62462827
Application Number:	62464874
Application Number:	29597574
Application Number:	14591221
Application Number:	29512029
Application Number:	15090175
Application Number:	29511976
Application Number:	29511984
Application Number:	29445227
Application Number:	29493131
Application Number:	29445231
Application Number:	14879803
Application Number:	14700899
Application Number:	15220109

PATENT REEL: 045490 FRAME: 0362

504801754

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14700949
Application Number:	15273248
Application Number:	29582241
Application Number:	29582275
Application Number:	29583718
Application Number:	29583736
Application Number:	29583836
Application Number:	29583749
Application Number:	29583747
Application Number:	29583813
Application Number:	29583740
Application Number:	29583789
Application Number:	29583819
Application Number:	29583875
Application Number:	29591405
Application Number:	62516392
Application Number:	15628206
Application Number:	62555766
Application Number:	15810443
Application Number:	15818060

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (919)277-9177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-277-910

Email: patents@wardandsmith.com
Correspondent Name: WARD AND SMITH, P.A.
Address Line 1: WADE II, SUITE 400

**Address Line 2:** 5430 WADE PARK BOULEVARD **Address Line 4:** RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170064-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDI L. RIGGS
SIGNATURE:	/clr/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=PatentAssignmentCoverSheet\_CertificateofConversion#page1.tif source=PatentAssignmentCoverSheet\_CertificateofConversion#page2.tif source=PatentAssignmentCoverSheet\_CertificateofConversion#page3.tif source=PatentAssignmentCoverSheet\_CertificateofConversion#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045490 FRAME: 0363  $source = Patent Assignment Cover Sheet\_Certificate of Conversion \#page 5.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 045490 FRAME: 0364

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
 MUZIK LLC	10/13/2017

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUZIK INC.	
Street Address:	7474 CREEKMOOR ROAD #318	
City:	RALEIGH	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27613	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15162152
Application Number:	14751952
Application Number:	29511990
Application Number:	29594898
Application Number:	62462827
Application Number:	62464874
Application Number:	29597574
Application Number:	14591221
Application Number:	29512029
Application Number:	15090175
Application Number:	29511976
Application Number:	29511984
Application Number:	29445227
Application Number:	29493131
Application Number:	29445231
Application Number:	14879803
Application Number:	14700899 <b>PATENT</b>

1	
Application Number:	_20109
Application Number:	14700949
Application Number:	15273248
Application Number:	29582241
Application Number:	29582275
Application Number:	29583718
Application Number:	29583736
Application Number:	29583836
Application Number:	29583749
Application Number:	29583747
Application Number:	29583813
Application Number:	29583740
Application Number:	29583789
Application Number:	29583819
Application Number:	29583875
Application Number:	29591405
Application Number:	62516392
Application Number:	15628206
Application Number:	62555766
Application Number:	15810443
Application Number:	15818060

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(919)277-9177

Phone:

9192779100

Email:

patents@wardandsmith.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

WARD AND SMITH, P.A. WADE II, SUITE 400

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

5430 WADE PARK BOULEVARD

Audiess Line 2.

3430 WADE PARK BUULEVARD

Address Line 4:

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170064-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDI L. RIGGS
Signature:	/clr/
Date:	01/11/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CertificateofConversion#page1.tif source=CertificateofConversion#page2.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PA. /2537

Receipt Date:

01/11/2018

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:34 PM 10/13/2017 FILED 08:34 PM 10/13/2017 SR 20176621427 - File Number 5146015

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION CONVERTING MUZIK LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, INTO MUZIK INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

## PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-216 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

The undersigned, for the purpose of converting a Delaware limited liability company into a Delaware corporation under the Delaware General Corporation Law (8 Del. C. § 101 et seq.) and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq.), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST:

Muzik LLC (the "LLC") was first formed in the State of Delaware.

SECOND:

The jurisdiction of the LLC immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware,

and the LLC is a Delaware limited liability company.

THIRD:

The date the LLC first formed is April 26, 2012.

FOURTH:

The name of the LLC immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Muzik LLC.

FIFTH:

The name of the corporation, as set forth in the certificate of incorporation filed in

accordance with subsection (b) of Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation

Law, is Muzik Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the LLC has executed this Certificate on October 13, 2017.

MUZIK LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: /s/ Jason Hardi
Jason Hardi, Chief Executive Officer and authorized person

PATENT REEL: 045490 FRAME: 0368

# <u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MUZIK LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MUZIK LLC" TO "MUZIK

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.

2017, AT 8:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5146015 8100V SR# 20176621427

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

THE PARTY OF THE P

Authentication: 203399397

Date: 10-13-17

PATENT REEL: 045490 FRAME: 0369

**RECORDED: 03/02/2018**